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Volume No. Page # 

INDEX TO ACADEMIC SENATE MINUTES 

Volume XXX, Nos. 1 - 14 September 2, 1998 - May 5, 1999 

Academic Affairs Committee 
Streamlining Curricular Process Comments 

Academic Calendar 2002-2003 (Administrative Affairs) 

Academic Department Chair Roles and Responsibilities Doc. 
Administrative Affairs Comments 
Administrative Affairs Comments 

Academic Freedom Committee 
Information Item - Vita distributed to Senate for nominations 
Action Item - Members Elected 
Action Item - Replacement on Committee 

Academic Planning Committee 
Faculty Election 
Program Reports 
Academic Plan - Information Item 

Academic Senate 
New Senate Orientation 
Resolution 
Resolution 
New Senators 
Officers 

Academic Standards Committee 

Volume Page 
No. 

1 

2 

4 
5 

12 
13 
14 

1 
6 
13 

10 
11 
14 
12 
12 

4 

3 

4 
3 

5 
4 
3 

5 
1 
4-5 

1 
5 
5 
1 
1 

Faculty Election 2 4 
Student Election 3 5 

Accounting Information Systems Sequence and Career Specialty 
Sequence Proposals 

Information 7 5 
Action 8 4 

Accounting - Integrated Bachelor of SciencelMaster of Professional 
Accountancy Proposal 

Information and Action Item 14 3 
Ad Hoc Committee on Shared Governance 
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Also See Governance 
Also See Ad Hoc Committee on Governance 
General Comments by Chair 1 2 
Interim ReportlRequest for Extension 3 3-4 
Comments: Shared Governance Analysis &Web Page 4 6 
Interim Report 6 5-6 
Final Report 8 3 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 9 1 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 9 7 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 10 1-2 

Applied Computer Science Minor-Deletion of Special Applications 
Sequence (Academic Affairs) 

Information 2 4 
Action 3 5 

Appointment, Salary, Promotion and Tenure 
Faculty Affairs Committee Comments 1 5 
Faculty Affairs Committee Comments 3 3 
Forums 4 4 
Faculty Affairs Committee Comments 5 3 
University Review Committee Report 6 3-4 
Information Item 9 5-6 
Action Item - Action delayed 10 3-7 
Action Item 11 3-4 

Arts Technology Proposal 
Undergraduate 

Information Item 10 7 
Action Item 11 2 

Graduate 
Information Item and Action Item 14 4 

Association of Latin American Students 
Disaster Relief Donations 5 2 

Athletic Council 
Student Election 3 5 
Faculty/Student Elections 5 4 

Awards 
Service Awards - Information Item 11 4 
Service Awards - Action Item 12 5 

Baccalaureate Degree Programs - Approval by Academic Affairs 8 2 
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Biography Form - Senate Biographies - Initiated by Vice Chairperson 3 1 

Blue Book Revisions (Rules Committee) 

Board of Trustees (BOT) 
Chairperson's Comments on Letter from Board 
Board Discussion with Campus Communication Com., Senate 
Members 

Budget 
Board Approval 
IBHE Consideration 
Governor's Recommendations 
VP Bragg Comments 
Illinois Senate Appropriations Hearing 
Illinois Senate Appropriations Hearing 
House Appropriations Committee Hearing 
Proposals to Amend 

Bylaws Revisions (Rules Committee) 

Calendar - Schedule of Academic Senate Meetings for 99-00 
Action Item 

Campus Communications Committee Election 

Career Specialty Sequence in Accounting 
Information 

Action 

Chairperson Responsibilities (Academic Departments) 
Comments by Administrative Affairs 
Information 
Action 

Child Care Task Force 

Citizen's Agenda for Higher Education 
President's Comments and Discussion 

College of Fine Arts Dean Search Committee 
Faculty Appointments to Search Committee 
Student Elections to Search Committee 
Faculty & Civil Service Appointments to Committee 
Candidates Visiting 

4 

4 

2 
4 

4 
6 
9 
10 
10 
11 
13 
14 

4 

13 

12 

7 
8 

5 
7 
8 

4 

2 

4 
4 
5 
11 

4 

1 
1, 2 

3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 

4 

3 

2 

5 
4 

3 
5-7 
4 

1, 2 

1-2 

3 
4 
2 
1 
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Search Concluded 12 3 

Committee Structure 
Rules Committee 7 4 
Rules Committee 8 3 

Computer Planning Review for Academic Affairs 4 2-3 

Computing Services Difficulties (e-mail) 1 4 

Constitution 
Academic Senate Chair Ruling on Constitution Amended by Brd. 

Of Trustees 1 1-2, 8 
Chair's Comments on Letter from Brd. of Trustees 2 1 

Council for Teacher Education 
Faculty Election 1 5 
Faculty Election 2 4 
Student Election 11 2 
Faculty Election 12 4 

Council on General Education 
Faculty Election 1 5 
Student Election 3 5 

Dean Responsibilities 
Information 9 4-5 
Action 10 3 

Disability Concerns Director Search 6 2 

Distinctive Qualities ofISU 
Strengths Analysis Goal - Provost 7 4 
Excellence Survey (re: Fisher Report Recommendations) 8 4 
Strategic Planning 9 2 
Committee Formation 10 2 

Distinguished Professor Selection 6.1 1 

Economic Well-Being Committee 
Faculty Election 1 6 

Entertainment Committee 
Faculty Election 1 6 
Student Election 12 4 
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Excellence Committee: See Distinctive Qualities 

Executive Committee 
Student , Senator Replacement 6 1 
Election for 1999-2000 12 2 

Extended University Office as a Permanent Unit 
Discussion 1 7 

Faculty Elections Committee 
Faculty Election 2 4 
Faculty Election 4 4 

Faculty Ethics and Grievance Com. 
Information Item -Vita distributed to Senate for nominations 12 5 
Action Item 13 3 

Faculty List Serve 
Develop Email to all Faculty as a Whole 13 1 

Faculty Salary Compensation Plan 
Comments by VPs Bragg and Goldfarb 1 3-4 
Resolution Approved by Board 4 .3 
To Executive Committee 5 2 

Fisher Report (University Audit) 
Emphasizing Excellence Survey (re: Fisher Report) 8 4 
Distinctive Qualities Planning 9 2 
Also See Ad Hoc Committee on Shared Governance 
Also See Distinctive Qualities oflSU 

Foundation Board 
Faculty Election 1 5 
Report 5 5 

Founder's Day Costs 4 2 

General Family and Consumer Science Sequence Deletion 
Information Item 10 7 
Action Item 11 2 

Governance 
See Ad Hoc Committee on Shared Governance 
See President's Select Committee on Governance 
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Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 9 1 
Governance Task Force (president's Committee on Shared Gov.) 9 7 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 10 2 

Graduate Studies 
Title Change 9 2 

Health Sciences Minor in Safety Proposal 
Information and Action 6 4 

Honorary Degree Selection Committee 
Student Election 4 5 
Faculty Election 4 5 
Nominees 12.1 1 

Illinois Board of Higher Education 
"A Citizen's Agenda for Illinois Higher Education": Discussion 2 1-2 

International Studies 
Move to Graduate Studies 8 2 

Library Committee 
Election of Student Members 7 5 

Memorandum of Understanding Discussion 7 1-3 

Mennonite College of Nursing 
Merger with ISU - Comment by President 1 3 
Date of Merger 3 2 
External Committee Membership 10 3 
External Committee Membership - Information Item 10 7 
External Committee Membership - Action Item 11 3 
Dean Search 11 1 
Dean Search Concluded 12 3 
Bylaws - Information Item 12 5 
Dean Selection 13 2 
Bylaws - Action Item 13 3 

Milner Library 
Bylaws, Revisions - Information Item 2 4-5 
Bylaws, Revisions - Action Item 3 5 
External Committee Membership - Information Item 10 7 
External Committee Membership - Action Item 11 3 

Minority Scholar in Residence Program 
Campus Visits 2 3 
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Campus Visits 7 4 
Campus Visit 11 2 

Mission Statement 4 1 

Panel of 10 
Information Item -Vita distributed to Senate for nominations 12 5 
Action Item 13 2-3 

Parking 
Parking Proposal 9 3-4 
Administrative Affairs Committee Comments 10 3 
Parking Stickers for Senate 12 3 

Performing Arts Center (Brief Comments) 9 2 

Placement Director Search 6 2 

Presidential Evaluation 
Administrative Affairs Committee Comments 6 2 
Administrative Affairs Committee Comments 9 3 

Presidential Search Committee 
Procedure for Search 5 1-2 
Questions for Candidate Interviews 6 4 
Revised Questions for Candidates 7 5 
Chair's Comments 6 1 
Chair's Comments 7 1 
Candidate Visits 8 1 
Candidate Visits 9 1 
Selection of President 10 1 

President's Select Committee on Governance 
Also See Governance 
Also See Ad Hoc Committee on Governance 
Comments about Questionnaire 1 2 
Memorandum of Understanding 7 1-3 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 9 1 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 9 7 
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) 10 2 

President's Staff Meetings 
Inclusion of Senate Chairperson 10 1 

Provost Roundtable - WGL T 4 3 
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Public Service Sequence in Political Science 
Information 6 4 
Action 6 4 

Regalia Costs 4 2 

Reinstatement Committee 
Student Election 4 4-5 
Faculty Elections 12 4 

Results Report 14 2 

Retirement Legislation 5 3 

Safety Advisory Committee 
Faculty Election 1 6 

Safety Minor in Health Sciences 
Information and Action 6 4 

Salary Analysis - See Faculty Salary Compensation Plan 

Scholar in Residence 
Visiting Scholar 11 2 

Schroeder Hall Renovations 9 3 

Service Awards 
Comments by Faculty Affairs Committee 3 3 
Proposal - Information Item 11 4 
Action Item 12 5 

Strategic Plan 
Comments by Provost 9 2 

Student Center Programming Board 
Faculty Election 1 6 
Student Election 12 4-5 

Student Code Enforcement & Review Board (SCERB) 
Faculty Election 1 6 

Student Code Enforcement Review Brd. Hearing Panel 
Faculty Election 1 6 
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Student Code Enforcement Review Brd. Grievance Committee 
Student Election 3 5 

Student Elections Code Review 
Review Initiated by Senate Vice Chair 2 4 
Review Summary 4 5 
Information! Action 5 4-5 

Student Government Association 
Discussion on Removal of Ex-officio and Appointment of 
Legislator 3 1-2 

Student Leader Roundtable 
Invitation to Board of Trustees 5 2 

Team Excellence Awards Committee 
Faculty Appointment 4 5 

Tuition Waivers 
Comments by VP Bragg 3 2 
Comments by VP Bragg - Approval of Change by Brd. 4 3 

Undergraduate Studies 
Assoc. VP Resignation 6 2 
Search Com. 8 2 
Search Committee Elections 8 4 
Change in VP Title 9 2 
Search 10 2 
Search 11 1 

University Curriculum Committee 
Faculty Election 1 6 
Student Election 3 5 

University Forum Committee 
Faculty Election 1 6 
Student Election 1 6-7 
Student Election 12 4 
Request for increase in student membership 14 4 

Web Site Upgrade 13 1 
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