Illinois State University

ISU ReD: Research and eData

Academic Senate Minutes

Academic Senate

Spring 5-5-1999

Academic Senate Minutes Index 1998-1999

Academic Senate Illinois State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.library.illinoisstate.edu/senateminutes

Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons

Recommended Citation

Senate, Academic, "Academic Senate Minutes Index 1998-1999" (1999). *Academic Senate Minutes*. 634. https://ir.library.illinoisstate.edu/senateminutes/634

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Senate at ISU ReD: Research and eData. It has been accepted for inclusion in Academic Senate Minutes by an authorized administrator of ISU ReD: Research and eData. For more information, please contact ISUReD@ilstu.edu.

1998-1999 INDEX TO ACADEMIC SENATE MINUTES

Volume No.	DATE
XXX-1	
XXX-2	
XXX-3	
CANCELLED	
XXX-4	
XXX-5	
XXX-6	
XXX-6.1 (Closed Session)	
XXX-7	
XXX-8	
XXX-9	
XXX-10	
XXX-11	
XXX-12	
XXX-13	
XXX-14	

INDEX TO ACADEMIC SENATE MINUTES

Volume XXX, Nos. 1 - 14	September 2, 1998 – May 5, 1999		
	Volume No.	Page	
Academic Affairs Committee Streamlining Curricular Process Comments	1	4	
Academic Calendar 2002-2003 (Administrative Affairs)	2	3	
Academic Department Chair Roles and Responsibilities Doc. Administrative Affairs Comments	4	4	
Administrative Affairs Comments	5	3	
Academic Freedom Committee Information Item - Vita distributed to Senate for nomination Action Item - Members Elected Action Item - Replacement on Committee	ons 12 13 14	5 4 3	
Academic Planning Committee Faculty Election Program Reports Academic Plan - Information Item	1 6 13	5 1 4-5	
Academic Senate New Senate Orientation Resolution New Senators Officers	10 11 14 12 12	1 5 5 1 1	
Academic Standards Committee Faculty Election Student Election	2 3	4 5	
Accounting Information Systems Sequence and Career Special Sequence Proposals	ty		
Information Action	7 8	5 4	
Accounting - Integrated Bachelor of Science/Master of Profess Accountancy Proposal	sional		
Information and Action Item Ad Hoc Committee on Shared Governance	14	3	

Also See Governance Also See Ad Hoc Committee on Governance General Comments by Chair Interim Report/Request for Extension Comments: Shared Governance Analysis &Web Page Interim Report Final Report Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.)	1 3 4 6 8 9 9 10	2 3-4 6 5-6 3 1 7 1-2
Applied Computer Science Minor-Deletion of Special Applications Sequence (Academic Affairs) Information Action	2 3	4 5
 Appointment, Salary, Promotion and Tenure Faculty Affairs Committee Comments Faculty Affairs Committee Comments Forums Faculty Affairs Committee Comments University Review Committee Report Information Item Action Item – Action delayed Action Item Arts Technology Proposal Undergraduate Information Item Action Item 	1 3 4 5 6 9 10 11	5 3 4 3-4 5-6 3-7 3-4 7 2
Graduate Information Item and Action Item	14	4
Association of Latin American Students Disaster Relief Donations	5	2
Athletic Council Student Election Faculty/Student Elections	3 5	5 4
Awards Service Awards – Information Item Service Awards - Action Item	11 12	4 5
Baccalaureate Degree Programs - Approval by Academic Affairs	8	2

Biography Form - Senate Biographies - Initiated by Vice Chairperson	3	1
Blue Book Revisions (Rules Committee)	4	4
Board of Trustees (BOT) Chairperson's Comments on Letter from Board Board Discussion with Campus Communication Com., Senate Members	2 4	1 1, 2
 Budget Board Approval IBHE Consideration Governor's Recommendations VP Bragg Comments Illinois Senate Appropriations Hearing Illinois Senate Appropriations Hearing House Appropriations Committee Hearing Proposals to Amend 	4 6 9 10 10 11 13 14	3 2 3 2 2 1 2 3
Bylaws Revisions (Rules Committee)	4	4
Calendar - Schedule of Academic Senate Meetings for 99-00 Action Item	13	3
Campus Communications Committee Election	12	2
Career Specialty Sequence in Accounting Information Action Chairperson Responsibilities (Academic Departments)	7 8	5 4
Comments by Administrative Affairs Information Action	5 7 8	3 5-7 4
Child Care Task Force	4	1, 2
Citizen's Agenda for Higher Education President's Comments and Discussion	2	1-2
College of Fine Arts Dean Search Committee Faculty Appointments to Search Committee Student Elections to Search Committee Faculty & Civil Service Appointments to Committee Candidates Visiting	4 4 5 11	3 4 2 1

Search Concluded	12	3
Committee Structure Rules Committee Rules Committee	7 8	4 3
		-
Computer Planning Review for Academic Affairs	4	2-3
Computing Services Difficulties (e-mail)	1	4
Constitution Academic Senate Chair Ruling on Constitution Amended by Brd. Of Trustees Chair's Comments on Letter from Brd. of Trustees	1 2	1-2, 8 1
Council for Teacher Education Faculty Election Faculty Election Student Election Faculty Election	1 2 11 12	5 4 2 4
Council on General Education Faculty Election Student Election	1 3	5 5
Dean Responsibilities Information Action	9 10	4-5 3
Disability Concerns Director Search	6	2
Distinctive Qualities of ISU Strengths Analysis Goal - Provost Excellence Survey (re: Fisher Report Recommendations) Strategic Planning Committee Formation	7 8 9 10	4 4 2 2
Distinguished Professor Selection	6.1	1
Economic Well-Being Committee Faculty Election	1	6
Entertainment Committee Faculty Election Student Election	1 12	6 4

Excellence Committee: See Distinctive Qualities

Executive Committee Student Senator Replacement Election for 1999-2000	6 12	1 2
Extended University Office as a Permanent Unit Discussion	1	7
Faculty Elections Committee Faculty Election Faculty Election	2 4	4 4
Faculty Ethics and Grievance Com. Information Item -Vita distributed to Senate for nominations Action Item	12 13	5 3
Faculty List Serve Develop Email to all Faculty as a Whole	13	1
Faculty Salary Compensation Plan Comments by VPs Bragg and Goldfarb Resolution Approved by Board To Executive Committee	1 4 5	3-4 .3 2
Fisher Report (University Audit) Emphasizing Excellence Survey (re: Fisher Report) Distinctive Qualities Planning Also See Ad Hoc Committee on Shared Governance Also See Distinctive Qualities of ISU	8 9	4 2
Foundation Board Faculty Election Report	1 5	5 5
Founder's Day Costs	4	2
General Family and Consumer Science Sequence Deletion Information Item Action Item	10 11	7 2
Governance		

See Ad Hoc Committee on Shared Governance See President's Select Committee on Governance

Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.)	9	1
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.)	9	7
Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.)	10	2
Graduate Studies		
Title Change	9	2
The Change	7	2
Health Sciences Minor in Safety Proposal		
Information and Action	6	4
Honorary Degree Selection Committee		
Student Election	4	5
Faculty Election	4	5
Nominees	12.1	1
Illinois Board of Higher Education "A Citizen's Agenda for Illinois Higher Education": Discussion	2	1-2
A Citizen's Agenda for minors Higher Education . Discussion	2	1-2
International Studies		
Move to Graduate Studies	8	2
Library Committee		
Election of Student Members	7	5
Manage 1 and CII along to a Discoveries	7	1-3
Memorandum of Understanding Discussion	7	1-3
Mennonite College of Nursing		
Merger with ISU - Comment by President	1	3
Date of Merger	3	2
External Committee Membership	10	3
External Committee Membership – Information Item	10	7
External Committee Membership – Action Item	11	3
Dean Search	11	1
Dean Search Concluded	12	3
Bylaws - Information Item	12	5
Dean Selection	12	2
Bylaws - Action Item	13	3
Dylaws - Action Rom	15	5
Milner Library		
Bylaws, Revisions – Information Item	2	4-5
Bylaws, Revisions – Action Item	3	5
External Committee Membership – Information Item	10	7
External Committee Membership – Action Item	11	3
Minority Scholar in Residence Program		
Campus Visits	2	3

Campus Visits Campus Visit	7 11	4 2
Mission Statement	4	1
Panel of 10 Information Item -Vita distributed to Senate for nominations Action Item	12 13	5 2-3
Parking Parking Proposal Administrative Affairs Committee Comments Parking Stickers for Senate	9 10 12	3-4 3 3
Performing Arts Center (Brief Comments)	9	2
Placement Director Search	6	2
Presidential Evaluation Administrative Affairs Committee Comments Administrative Affairs Committee Comments	6 9	2 3
Presidential Search Committee Procedure for Search Questions for Candidate Interviews Revised Questions for Candidates Chair's Comments Chair's Comments Candidate Visits Candidate Visits Selection of President	5 6 7 6 7 8 9 10	1-2 4 5 1 1 1 1 1
President's Select Committee on Governance Also See Governance Also See Ad Hoc Committee on Governance Comments about Questionnaire Memorandum of Understanding Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.) Governance Task Force (President's Committee on Shared Gov.)	1 7 9 9 10	2 1-3 1 7 2
President's Staff Meetings Inclusion of Senate Chairperson	10	1
Provost Roundtable - WGLT	4	3

Public Service Sequence in Political Science		
Information	6	4
Action	6	4
Regalia Costs	4	2
Reinstatement Committee		
Student Election	4	4-5
Faculty Elections	12	4
Results Report	14	2
Results Report	11	2
Retirement Legislation	5	3
Safety Advisory Committee		
Faculty Election	1	6
Safety Minor in Health Sciences	6	4
Information and Action	6	4
Salary Analysis – See Faculty Salary Compensation Plan		
Scholar in Residence		
Visiting Scholar	11	2
Schroeder Hall Renovations	9	3
Service Awards		
Comments by Faculty Affairs Committee	3	3
Proposal - Information Item	11	4
Action Item	12	5
Strategic Plan		
Comments by Provost	9	2
comments by 110vost		2
Student Center Programming Board		
Faculty Election	1	6
Student Election	12	4-5
Student Code Enforcement & Review Board (SCERB)		<i>.</i>
Faculty Election	1	6
Student Code Enforcement Review Brd. Hearing Panel		
Faculty Election	1	6
Lucary Licenon	•	~

Student Code Enforcement Review Brd. Grievance Committee Student Election	3	5
Student Elections Code Review Review Initiated by Senate Vice Chair Review Summary Information/Action	2 4 5	4 5 4-5
Student Government Association Discussion on Removal of Ex-officio and Appointment of Legislator	3	1-2
Student Leader Roundtable Invitation to Board of Trustees	5	2
Team Excellence Awards Committee Faculty Appointment	4	5
Tuition Waivers Comments by VP Bragg Comments by VP Bragg - Approval of Change by Brd.	3 4	2 3
Undergraduate Studies Assoc. VP Resignation Search Com. Search Committee Elections Change in VP Title Search Search	6 8 9 10 11	2 2 4 2 2 1
University Curriculum Committee Faculty Election Student Election	1 3	6 5
University Forum Committee Faculty Election Student Election Student Election Request for increase in student membership	1 1 12 14	6 6-7 4 4
Web Site Upgrade	13	1